


Who are we?

» Founded in 2018
» Fun & driven team
» Athabasca 2.0 model

» 2021, 2022, and 2023 drill programs
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Hook, Catharsis and Bear Projects are located on Treaty 10 lands
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- > priority to employ Indigenous-owned businesses and members of local communities
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Catharsis Project
Regional Location Map
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& - January- February 2024 - TWC build
= - February to April 2024 - 2,500-5,000m
- diamond drill program
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Bear Project
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- May TWC buil
- June - Sept - 10,000m Drill Program
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Core cutters

General laborers
Trail/pad cutting
Carpentry
Camp attendant responsibilities




Additional opportunities through contractors
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‘ Courtney Ruthven - cruthven@baselode.com
BASELODE Tiffany Blampied - tblampied@baselode.com

ENERGY https://baselode.com/

Larry Chaykowski
Larry.chaykowski@athabascacatering.com

ATHABASCA  https://ww.athabascacatering.com
CATERING
///L Rob Duff - rduff@pbnlp.ca

https://pbnlp.ca/careers
PEN

CONSTRUCTION
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Multiple opportunities - Graders, Project Manager, etc.

Dylon Gould - dylon@polaroils.com
. https://polaroils.com/
,;-;\g

office@cariboutransport.ca
https://www.cariboutransport.ca/

POLAROILS

Travis Bayes - JP Enterprises son proulx -
(FULL, 4 FORCE) fullforcetravis@gmail.com jpent@sasktel.net;
Vgl https://www.fullforcedrilling.com/contact 306-425-9306




Harold’s Family Foods
haroldsfamilyfoods@shaw.ca
http://familyfoods.ca/

La Ronge Petroleum Ltd.
Ipofficemanager@gmail.com



Courtney Ruthve\

cruthven@baselode com
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